PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael R. Slevin	03/07/2006
Mr. Richard S. Slevin	03/07/2006
Mr. Michael Simonian	03/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODI		
Street Address:	2672 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 900		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29210792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)388-0860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-388-0830 Phone:

Email: mewoods@mewoods.com

Michael E. Woods Correspondent Name: 112 Barn Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Patent Law Offices-MEW

Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920-2602 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23070-7012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Woods

Total Attachments: 6

500085061

source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0638

PATENT

source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=23070_7012_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Michael R. Slevin; Richard S. Slevin; and Michael Simonian (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 1455 Elam Avenue, Campbell, California 95008; 12358 Priscilla Lane, Los Altos, California 94022; and 417 42nd Avenue, San Francisco, California 94121, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Speakerphone, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on August 5, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 29/210,792; and

WHEREAS, ODI, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 2672 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 900, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

23070-7012

1

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

2 23070-7012

PATENT LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL E. WOODS

All practitioners at Customer Number 35939

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

23070-7012

PATENT

3

Michael R/Slevin

State of	CALIFONNIA)) ss.		
County of	Senta Olara-)		
On <u>M</u>	drch-7-2006, be	fore me,	PATRICK J. PYNE	_, personally
appeared	Michael R. Slevi	n	personally known to me	7 proved
to me on the	he basis of satisfactory	evidence,	to be the person(s) whose na	me(s) is/are
subscribed	d to the within instrumen	t and ackr	nowledged to me that he/she/t	hey
executed t	he same in his/her/their	authorize	d capacity(ies), and that by his	s/her/their
signature of	on the instrument the pe	rson(s), o	r the entity upon behalf of whi	ch the
person(s)	acted, executed the inst	rument.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Richard S. Slevin

State of Galifornia -)
County of Sants 4 12 va-) ss.)

On	March-	-7-2006, b	efore me, $\overline{P_\ell}$	ATMICK J.	PYNE-	_, personally
арр	eared	Richard S. Slev	in [personally k	nown to me	proved
subs exec sign	scribed to th cuted the sa ature on the	sis of satisfactory e within instrumer me in his/her/theil instrument the po , executed the ins	nt and acknown r authorized of erson(s), or tl	wledged to me capacity(ies), a	that/te/she/t and that by his	hey Ther/their

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Michael Simonian

State of CAMPORNIA) ss.
County of SAN TRANCISCO)

On Michael Simonian personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

SHIMA 5. LAL
Commission # 1574945
Notary Public - California
San Malso County
My Comm. Expires May 26, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0645